CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 2
T0
WILLIAMSON COUNTY CONTRACT FOR
ENGINEERING SERVICES

WILLIAMSON COUNTY ROAD BOND PROJECT:
Corridor C SH 29 Bypass (“Project”)

THIS CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 2 to Williamson County Contract for Engineering
Services is by and between Williamson County, Texas, a political subdivision of the State of Texas,
(the "County") and Atkins North American, Inc. (the "Engineer") and becomes effective as of the
date of the last party’s execution below.

WHEREAS, the County and the Engineer executed the Williamson County Contract for
Engineering Services dated effective March 13, 2017 (the “Contract”);

WHEREAS, pursuant to Article 14 of the Contract, the terms of the Contract may be modified by
a written fully executed Contract Amendment;

WHEREAS, the “Compensation Cap” under Article 5 of the Contract limits the maximum amount
payable under the Contract to $4,700,000.00; and,

WHEREAS, the Rate Schedule in Exhibit D of the Contract are limited to the rates noted in said
Exhibit D; and,

WHEREAS, it has become necessary to amend the Contract.
AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, premises considered, the County and the Engineer agree that the Contract
is amended as follows:

L. The Compensation Cap under Article 5 of the Contract is hereby increased from
$4.700,000.00 to $6,250,000.00.

II. The hourly Rates in the original Exhibit D of the Contract are hereby amended as shown
in the attached revised Exhibit D (must be attached).

All other terms of the Contract are unchanged and will remain in full force and effect.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County and the Engineer have executed this Contract
Amendment, to be effective as of the date of the last party’s execution below.

ENGINEER: COUNTY:
o KT
By; By; Bill Gravell (May 17,2022 16:07 CDT)
Signature Signature
Jennifer K. Sorenson Bill Gravell
Printed Name Printed Name
Vice President County Judge
Title Title
May 6, 2022 May 17,2022
Date Date



Exhibit D - Rate Schedule

Transportation Corridor C SH 29 Bypass

Atkins North America, Inc

CATEGORY RATE (per hour)
Principal $324.00
Sr Advisor/Sr Project Manager $324.00
Project Manager $295.00
Sr. Engineer 11 $319.00
Sr. Engineer | $248.00
Project Engineer $189.00
Design Engineer $145.00
EIT $118.00
Sr. Engineer Tech $153.00
Engineer Tech $118.00
Sr. CADD Operator $145.00
CADD Operator $91.00
Sr. Environmental Planner $218.00
Environmental Planner $201.00
Jr. Environmental Planner $136.00
Sr. Environmental Specialist $159.00
Environmental Specialist $130.00
Jr. Environmental Specialist $109.00
Sr. GIS Analyst $145.00
GIS Analyst $92.00
Graphics Technician $88.00
Sr Public Involvement Specialist $180.00
Public Involvement Specialist $145.00
Jr. Public Involvement Specialist $109.00
Sr. Transportation Planner $218.00
Transportation Planner $171.00
Jr. Transportation Planner $119.00
Scheduler $163.00
Contract Specialist $127.00
Admin/Clerical $84.00




Exhibit D - Rate Schedule

Transportation Corridor C SH 29 Bypass

Charles D Frederick, PhD, PG

CATEGORY

RATE (per hour)

Geoarchaeologist

$80.00




